10-18/4

03-10-2005

10/511553

DT04 Rec'd PCT/PT0 18 007 2004

Form PTO-1595 REC	AL 134 NAT NAT AND AND AND			
(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	6270 ITS ONLY			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	arks: Please record the attached documents or copy thereof.			
ASAKAGE, Hideyasu	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
SAITO, Nobuhisa	1			
NAKAMURA, Yukio	Name: TOHTO KASEI CO., LTD.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 4 16 Nihanhashi Bakura aho 1-			
	Street Address: 4-16, Nihonbashi Bakuro-cho 1-			
	chome, Chuo-ku			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other	City: Tokyo State: Japan Zip:103-0002			
Execution Date: 08-31-2004				
	No additional names(s) or address(es) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	on, the execution date of the application is: 08/31/04 B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attach	hed? 🗌 Yes 🖂 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO	⊠ Enclosed			
& BRANIGAN, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Address: Arlington Court Plaza I	•			
Suite 1400	8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 13-3402			
2200 Clarendon BLVD. Arlington, VA 22201	(Attach duplicate copies of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature.				
The state of the beautisday and holio	-			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Anthony J. Zelano	2 11 10 2224			
Names of Person Signing Signature	October 18, 2004 Date			
1	Dutt			
()				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docur	ments 2			

Attorney Docket No. AOKI-0008

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

Insert	TOHTO KASEI CO.,			
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	4-16, Nihonbashi	Bakuro-cho 1-chome, Ch	nuo-ku, Tokyo 103-0002 J	apan
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and of			ssigns and
Title of Invention)	METHOD OF MANUFACI	URING HIGH PURITY EPO	XY RESIN	
	AND EPOXY RESIN CO	MPOSITION		
	relating to International Patent Applicat of the United States was executed on ev			ters Patent
Insert date	(a) executed on	; (
f execution f application, not oncurrent)	(b) filed on	, data, when known.	eby authorized to insert in (b) the specif	ied
	**	tion application based thereon, for th	on said application and any continuation of full term or terms for which the said lereinafter, "said application(s) and Lette	Letters
	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), wh ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the AS enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declar including separate assignments and declar producing evidence.	SIGNEE may deem necessary, desiral including in the preparation and prosec, reissue, reexamination, or public used in relation to same, such acts to in	ecution of said application(s) and the iss se proceeding, and in any litigation or or aclude but not be limited to executing all	ng and uance of ther legal I papers,
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, th	ne undersigned inventor(s) has (have)	affixed his/her/their signature(s).	
(Signatures)	1) Dolyan Josephan J. (SIGNATURE)	Hideyasu Asakage (TYPE NAME)	August 31, 2004 (DATE)	
	2 Nobuhisa Saito (SIGNATURE) Lipubio Hakamura	Nobuhisa Saito	August 31, 2004	
	djuhio Hakamura	Yukio Nakamura	August 31, 2004	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	

RECORDED: 10/18/2004

PATENT REEL: 016336 FRAME: 0859